Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date	
Lydia Barron				10/02/2003	
Mary Alexion		10/02/2003			
Marina Zamalin		10/02/2003			
Shah Jahan		10/02/2003			
Michael E. Berman				09/29/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name:	JPMorgan C	JPMorgan Chase Bank			
Street Address:		270 Park Avenue			
City:	New York				
State/Country:	NEW YORK	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10017				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1		103592	10359214		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(703)71	4-7410			
Correspondence w	· · ·		en the fax attempt is unsuccess	ful.	
Phone:	703714				
Email: mlouey@hunton.com					
Correspondent Name: Hunton & Williams IP Department Address Line 1: 1900 K Street, NW					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:			STRICT OF COLUMBIA 200061	109	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			72167.000405		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James R. Miner		
][PATENT	

Total Attachments: 3 source=72167000405Assignment#page1.tif source=72167000405Assignment#page2.tif source=72167000405Assignment#page3.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
Commissioner for Fullents	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: the record the attached document(s) or new address(es) below.				
Address: 270 Park Avenue New York, New York 10017 Country: USA Additional name(s) and address(es) atta	Address: Country:				
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other:					
 Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s).: 10/359,214 Others on additional sheet(s) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 					
 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: James R. Miner. Intellectual Property Department Hunton & Williams LLP 1900 K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200 Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (telephone) (202) 778-2201 (facsimile) 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Application(s): 1 + Patent(s): 1 = Total: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ⊠ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account No.: 50-0206 ⊠ Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account 				
9. Signature James R. Miner Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
3					

PATENT REEL: 021195 FRAME: 0298



PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT -SOLE AND JOINT INVENTORS

FILE NO. J2167.0405

WHEREAS, We, Lydia Baron, Mary Akazion, Marina Zamalin, Shah Jahan and Michael E. Berman, as assignors, has invented certain improvements in CUSTOMER INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us and filed on February 6, 2003 as application number 10/359,214; and

WHEREAS, JPMorgan Chase Bank, a banking corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York and having a principal place of business at 270 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we as assignors, hereby soll, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, flivisional, continuation, substitute or relasue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks is hereby suthorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as a signee of the entire interest therain; and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without figther remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignse or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything processary to assist assignce, its successors, assigns and nominael to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignce.

Name	Signature and Date
Lydia Baron	Ludia Barros
Mary Alexion	
Marine Zemalin	M. Can lin
Shah Jahan	Sach Jika
Michael E. Berman	Muchaell Ellerun 1/18/03

##023 5"007\005

OCT.02'2003 13:38 212 623 9969

PATENT REEL: 021195 FRAME: 0299

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT -SOLE AND JOINT INVENTORS

FILE NO. J2167.0405

WHEREAS, We, Lydia Baron, Mary Alexion, Marina Zamalin, Shah Jahan and Michael E. Berman, as assignors, has invented certain improvements in CUSTOMER INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD for which an application for United States Letters Patent has here excented by us and filed on February 6, 2005 as application number 10/369,214; and

WHEREAS, JPMorgan Chase Bank, a banking corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York and having a principal place of business at 270 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other a mitties, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignes of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation. reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignce or its assigns, to communicate to said assignes or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the express inquisting to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignce.

Name	Signature and Date
Lydia Baran	
Mary Alexion	Mary & Aler war 10/2/2003
Marina Zemalin	
Shah Jahan	
Michael E. Berman	

10/05/5003 15:21 5142336423

PAGE 02

PATENT REEL: 021195 FRAME: 0300

RECORDED: 07/03/2008